Atmel-2321J-FPGA-AT17LV65-128-256-512-010-002-040-Datasheet_102014
Features
 EE Programmable Serial Memories Designed to Store Configuration Programs
for Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
 Supports both 3.3V and 5.0V Operating Voltage Applications
 In-System Programmable (ISP) via 2-wire Bus
 Simple Interface to SRAM FPGAs
 Compatible with the Atmel® AT6000, AT40K and AT94K Devices, Altera®

Atmel-2321J-FPGA-AT17LV65-128-256-512-010-002-040-Datasheet_102014
 14
11. Ordering Information
11.1 Ordering Code Detail
A T 1 7 L V 2 5 6 A - 1 0 P U
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Special Pinouts Product Variation
65 = 64 kilobit
128 = 128 kilobit
256 = 256 kilobit
512 = 512 kilobit
010 = 1 Mbit
002 = 2 Mbit
040 = 4 Mbit
A = Altera
Blank = Xilinx/Atmel/Other
17LV = FPGA EEPROM
Configuration Memory
Package Device Grade
U  =  Green, Industrial
  Temperature Range
  (-40°C to +85°C)
10 = Default Value
Package Option
C = 8CN4, 8-lead LAP
P = 8P3, 8-lead PDIP
N = 8S1, 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
J = 20J, 20-lead PLCC
S = 20S2, 20-lead JEDEC SOIC
TQ = 44A, 44-lead TQFP
 15AT17LV65/128/256/512/010/002/040 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-2321J-FPGA-AT17LV65-128-256-512-010-002-040-Datasheet_102014
11.2 Ordering Information
Memory Size Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
256-Kbit
AT17LV256-10CU
CuNiAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.0V to 5.5V
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
AT17LV256-10JU
Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
20J
AT17LV256-10NU 8S1
AT17LV256-10PU 8P3
AT17LV256-10SU 20S2
512-Kbit
AT17LV512-10CU
CuNiAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.0V to 5.5V
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
AT17LV512-10JU
Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
20J
1-Mbit
AT17LV010-10CU
CuNiAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.0V to 5.5V
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)AT17LV010-10JU Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
20J
AT17LV010-10PU 8P3
2-Mbit
AT17LV002-10CU
CuNiAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.0V to 5.5V
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
AT17LV002-10JU
Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
20J
AT17LV002-10SU 20S2
AT17LV002-10TQU 44A
4-Mbit AT17LV040-10TQU
Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
44A 3.0V to 5.5V
Industrial